ELIGIBILITY Participation in this proposal process is open to all interested international and national consultants.  

ITC 9.1 (Data sheet) Language

Proposals shall be submitted in English or Portuguese languages. (Only one Language)

All correspondence shall be in the English language.

ITC 14.1.4 (Data 

Sheet) 

Maximum budget for the assignment: US$ 188,707.50 (One Hundred Eighty-Eight Thousand Seven 

Hundred and Seven United States Dollars and Fifty Cents inclusive of all taxes profits, duties and 

other expenses.

The Employer may disqualify the technical and financial proposal if an Evaluated Financial Proposal 

exceeds the maximum budget.

IMPORTANT POINTS